Advanced Logic ICs
Selection guide
Packages Quantity
SO-24, SO-20 1,000 pcs
SOT23-5L/8L, SOT323-5L, QFN16 (3X3),
µTFBGA42, Flip-Chip5, Flip-Chip11
3,000 pcs
TSSOP48, TSSOP64 2,000 pcs

Sweden +46 8 58774411; Switzerland +41 22 9292900; United Kingdom and Eire +44 1628 890391; USA +1 781 861 2678
Full product information at www.st.com
Order code: SGHIGHDIG/1204  Recycled and chlorine free paper
Package H (inch) W (tape width mm) P (mm) D (mm)
SOT23-5L / 8L,SOT323-5L / 6L, QFN16 (3X3), Flip-Chip5, Flip-Chip11 7 8 4 4
TSSOP48,SO-24, SO-20, TSSOP64 13 24 12 4
µTFBGA42 13 12 8 4
SO-16, TSSOP16, TFBGA54 13 16 8 4
TSSOP24, SSOP24, TSSOP20, TSSOP24 (exposed-pad) 13 16 12 4
LFBGA96 13 24 8 4
February 2005
Digital and analog NEATSwitches
Part number Function Description
ICC @ 5V
(Max)
[µA]
RON @ 5V
(typ)
[Ω]
BW
[MHz]
VCC
[V]
IS
[mA] Package
74H1G66STR 1 x SPST Single bilateral switch 10 70 150 2 to 12 25 SOT23-5L
74V1G66CTR 1 x SPST Single bilateral switch 10 6.5 180 2 to 5.5 50 SOT323-5L
74V1G66STR 1 x SPST Single bilateral switch 10 6.5 180 2 to 5.5 50 SOT23-5L
74V1T66CTR 1 x SPST Single bilateral switch 10 6.5 180 4.5 to 5.5 50 SOT323-5L
74V1T66STR 1 x SPST Single bilateral switch 10 6.5 180 4.5 to 5.5 50 SOT23-5L
74V2G66STR 2 x SPST Dual bilateral switch 10 6.5 180 2 to 5.5 50 SOT23-8L
74V2T66STR 2 x SPST Dual bilateral switch 10 10 180 4.5 to 5.5 50 SOT23-8L
74V1T384CTR 1 x SPST Single high-speed bus
switch 10 7 NA 4 to 5.5 50 SOT323-5L
74V1T384STR 1 x SPST Single high-speed bus
switch 10 7 NA 4 to 5.5 50 SOT23-5L
74V1G384CTR 1 x SPST Single high-speed bus
switch 10 7 NA 3 to 5.5 50 SOT323-5L
74V1G384STR 1 x SPST Single high-speed bus
switch 10 7 NA 3 to 5.5 50 SOT23-5L
74V2G384STR 2 x SPST Dual high-speed bus
switch 10 7 NA 3 to 5.5 50 SOT23-8L
74V2T384STR 2 x SPST Dual high-speed bus